
 
REPORT ON CULTURAL FEST JALLSOH-2025 

The Annual Cultural Fest “Jallosh–2025” of Vidya Vikas Education Society’s Vikas College of 

Arts, Science and Commerce, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai, was celebrated in a vibrant and 

enthusiastic atmosphere. The inaugural ceremony was graced by the Chief Guest Mr. Nilesh 

Malhotra (Actor, Director and Producer – Panorama Visuals) and the Guest of Honour Mr. Pratik 

Jadhav (Alumnus of Vikas College and Vice President – Product Development, Intelligence 

Node Consulting Private Limited). The programme commenced with the lighting of the 

ceremonial lamp. 

In his inspiring address, Mr. Nilesh Malhotra emphasized the importance of art, creativity and 

self-confidence, and advised students to give priority to focus and dedication in life. Mr. Pratik 

Jadhav, while recalling his association with the college as an alumnus, provided valuable career 

guidance to the students. 

On this occasion, Prof. Yogesh Salvi (Chairman, Cultural Committee) briefed the audience about 

the organization of the fest. I/c Principal Prof. C. Wins highlighted the significance of such 

activities for the holistic development of students. The festival featured a wide range of cultural 

and creative events including face painting, T-shirt painting, poster painting, salad decoration, 

collage, mehendi, rangoli, nail art, mimicry, poetry recitation, elocution, debate, best out of 

waste, essay writing, singing, solo and group dance, street play, cine quiz, No Oil No Boil 

presentation, and a personality development competition titled “Mr. Vikas and Mrs. Vikas.” Mr. 

Vikas 2025 was awarded to Yash Patole, while Mrs. Vikas 2025 was awarded to Harsheeta 

Joshi. 

With the objective of providing students with hands-on experience in organizational 

skills, planning, leadership qualities, financial management and communication skills, a Fun-N-

Fair was also organized. Students set up a total of 25 stalls featuring games, entertainment 

activities and food items. This initiative proved to be highly significant in nurturing future 

entrepreneurs. 

The prize distribution ceremony was presided over by Dr. Megha Shetty (Trustee, Vidya Vikas 

Education Society). His Excellency Mr. Aliaksandr Matsukou, Consul General of Belarus in 

Mumbai, addressed the gathering remotely through audio-visual mode as the Chief Guest, while 

Mrs. Veronik Pols (Head, Project Management Consultant, Mumbai) was present as a Special 



 
Guest. In his motivational speech, His Excellency Mr. Aliaksandr Matsukou elaborated on the 

importance of all-round personality development among students. Ms. Veronik Pols highlighted 

the significance of career development, project management and professional skills. In her 

presidential address, Dr. Megha Shetty emphasized the importance of physical fitness and 

regular exercise, stating that a healthy body and positive mindset are essential for shaping 

capable, disciplined and responsible Indian citizens. 

The dignitaries presented prizes and certificates to the winners of various competitions. The 

programme was attended by the institution’s Secretary Dr. Vinay P. Raut, Deputy Chief Officer 

Mrs. Anagha Raut, and alumni Mr. Amjad Ali, Mr. Vaibhav Panchal and Ms. Archana Niman. 

Under the guidance of Prof. Yogesh Salvi, Head of the Cultural Committee, the festival 

concluded successfully. A large number of students and alumni of the college participated 

enthusiastically in the event. 

Total 28 Events were conducted under three categories of Performing Arts, Fine Arts &  Literary 

Arts. 

Jallosh Events, Categories & Participation :  

 

Sr. No. Event Number of Participation 

Performing Arts (60s-90s) 

(Bollywood/Classical/Semi-Classical) 

01 Group Dance  35 

02 Solo Dance 24 

03 Singing (Solo) 15 

04 Singing (Duet) 02 

05 Dialogue Baaz (Solo i.e. Monologue) 02 

06 Antakshari   24 

07 Dumb Charades 06 

08 Instrumental (Solo) 00 

09 Bollywood Comedy 01 

 

Fine Arts 

10 Poster Making 10 

11 Collage Making 07 

12 T-Shirt Painting 05 

13 Face Painting 03 

14 Mehendi 24 

15 Hair Dress Up (Boys/Girls) (60s-90s) 04 



 

 

 

Cultural Days  

 

Day Date 

Pink & Blue Day Wednesday 3
rd

 December 

Crazy Combo (Mismatch) Day Thursday 4
th

 December 

Twin Day Friday 5
th

 December 

Bollywood Day & Chocolate Day Monday 8
th

 December 

Tie / Saree Day Tuesday 9
th

 December 

Black & White Day Thursday 11
th

 December 

Stole (Girls) / Kurta (Boys) Day Friday 12
th

 December 

Traditional Day / Ethnic Day Saturday 13
th

 December 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16 Rangoli 04 

17 Nail Art 03 

18 Flower Arrangement 02 

19 No Oil No Boil Food Making 05 

20 Best Out of Waste 04 

 

Literary Arts 

21 Essay Writing 25 

22 Elocution 08 

23 Debate 11 

24 Poetry Reading 15 

25 Cine Quiz Contest (60s -90s) 07 

26 Bollywood Puzzle (Movie Name) (60s -90s) 06 

27 Best Signature 50 

28 Calligraphy 24 

   

29 Personality Contest 90 

   

Total Participation of students 416 



 
PRIZE WINNERS OF THE JALLOSH-2025 

Literary  Arts 

Event Rank Name Class 

Essay 

Writing  

First Pratham Mahesh Prabhu S.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Second Shravani Machindra Sathe F.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

Third Ronak Pramod Panchal  T.Y.B.Com.  

 

Elocution First Sneha Chauhan T.Y.B.Sc (IT) 

Second Darshana Kishor Gangurde F.Y.B.A. 

Third Pranjal Vinod Kulkarni T.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

 

Debate First Khushboo Manoj Giri F.Y.B.A. 

Second Sneha Chauhan T.Y.B.Sc.(IT) 

Third Astha Ajay Pednekar  T.Y.B.Com (Mgmt.Studs) 

 

Poetry 

Reading  

First Ankita Sadanand Yadav F.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

Second Mohd. Gani Sajauddin Ansari T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Third Darshana Kishro Gangurde F.Y.B.A. 

 

Cine Quiz First Ronakk Panchal  & 

Vidula Anil Naik  

T.Y.B.Com. 

Second Astha Ajay Pednekar  & 

Bhumi Bhalchandra Bhosale  

T.Y.B.Com (Mgmt.Studs) 

 

Bollywood 

Puzzle 

First Ronak Pramod Panchal  T.Y.B.Com.  

Second Chandani Rai T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Third Alisha Khan M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

Fine Arts 

Event Rank Name Class 

Poster  

Making  

First Alisha Sajid Khan M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

Second Swapnaja Santosh Dhawade M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

Third Gayatri Bharadwaj F.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

 

Collage 

Making  

First Alisha Sajid Khan M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

Second Khan Mohd. Shahzad Shahid S.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

Third Swapnaja Santosh Dhawade M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

 

T-Shirt 

Painting  

First Alshifa Suhel Ahmed Malik T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Second Sameera Riyaz Ansari T.Y.B.A. 

    

Face 

Painting  

First Huzaifa Ansari S.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

Second Shivkumar Pottabathini T.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 



 
    

Mehndi First Mansi Ravindra Dhole  T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Second Alshifa Suhel Ahmed Malik T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Third Nidhi Jeetal Gupta S.Y.B.Sc.(Biotech) 

Madhuri D. Panigrahi T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

 

Hair Dress 

Up 

First Alisha Sajid Khan M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

Second Sameera Riyaz Ansari  T.Y.B.A. 

 

Rangoli First Mansi Ravindra Dhole T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Second Kritika Santosh Waydande   T.Y.B.Sc.  (Biotech) 

Third Khan Mohd. Shahzad Shahid S.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

 

Nail Art First Sameera Riyaz Ansari  T.Y.B.A. 

Second Alisha Sajid Khan    M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

 

Flower 

Arrangement  

First Sameera Riyaz Ansari T.Y.B.A. 

Second Khan Mohd. Shahzad Shahid S.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

 

No Oil No 

Boil Food 

Making 

First Sana Neha Nahir Alam S.Y.B.Sc. 

Second Sameera Riyaz Ansari T.Y.B.A. 

Third Khan Mohd. Shahzad Shahid S.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

 

Best Out Of 

Waste 

First Swapnaja Santosh Dhawade M.Sc.(Biotech) (Part I) 

Second Khan Mohd. Shahzad Shahid S.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

Third Sana Neha Alam S.Y.B.Sc. 

    

Calligraphy First Madhuri Durgacharan Panigrahi T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Second Mayuri Rajesh Kanaujiya S.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Third Sania Sameer Mokashi S.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

    

Signature First Aditi Milind Salve F.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

Second Saima Zainuddin Shaikh F.Y.B.Sc.  (IT) 

Third Gaytree Santosh Naikare T.Y..B.Sc. (Biotech) 

 

Performing   Arts 

Event Rank Name Class 

Group 

Dance 

First Harsh Bhogle & group T.Y.B.Sc.  (IT) 

Second Nishant Bagde & group T.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

Third Astha Pednekar & group T.Y.B.Com (Mgmt.Studs) 

 

Solo Dance First Babasaheb S. Bansode S.Y.B.Com. 



 
Second Nitya Vittal Shetty T.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

Third Namrata R. Vishwakarma F.Y.B.Voc. (MLT) 

 

Singing 

(Solo) 

First Rashi U. Vairagi T.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

Second Swastika V. Shivsaran T.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

Third Tushar Sakpal S.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

 

Dialogue 

Baaz 

First Darshana Kishor Gangurde F.Y.B.A.  

Second Jayesh Kishor Padelkar  F.Y.B.Com. 

Third Vijay Chitrasen Sabat F.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

 

Antakshari First Soham Badhe & Group F.Y.B.Com (Mgmt.Studs) 

Second Kirtika Waydande & Group T.Y.B.Sc. (Biotech) 

Third Pratik Jadhav & Group T.Y.B.Com.  

 

Dumb 

Charades 

First Harsheeta Nilesh Joshi F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Second Altamash Ali Mohd T.Y.B.Com.(A&F) 

Event : Elocution 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

Event : Poetry Reading 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Event : Cine Quiz 

 

 

 
 

  



 
 

 

 

 

 

Event : Poster Making 

 

  

 
 

 

Event : T-Shirt Painting 

 

  



 

 
  

 

 

Event : Face Painting 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Event : Mehendi 

 

  

 



 

 
 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

Event : Hair Dress Up 

 

 
  

  
 

 

 

 

 



 
Event : Rangoli 

 

 

  

  

 

 

Event : Nail Art 

 

  

 
 

 

 

Event : Best Out of Waste 



 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Event : Calligraphy 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

  



 
 

Event : Best Signature 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Event : Group Dance 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  

 



 
 

 

Event : Solo Dance 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Event : Solo Singing 

 

  



 

  
 

Event : Personality Contest 

 

 

 
 

 

 
  

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 

 

Results of Cultural Days 

 

PINK & BLUE DAY (3rd December 2025) 

Sr. 

No. 

 

Course (Class) 

 

Best Attire - Male  

 

Best Attire - Female  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name Roll Number 

1 

F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) Piyush Sachin Rane 25810023 

Salmani Zora Eram 

Mohd.Habibi 25810026 

2 

F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) 

Shaikh Mohammad Javed 

Mukhtar 251550 

Shaikh Anam 

Mohammad Aslam 251547 

3 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) Soumy Udaybhan Maurya 251232 Shravnee Mane 251229 

4 F.Y.B.Sc. (CS) Siddhesh Ashish Pawar 251733 Zoya Jaynal Shaikh 251743 

5 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) Atharv dait 202 No Answer ¯ 

6 F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Mohd Ahetesham Karim 

Sayyed 251447 Shifa Rafik Shaikh 251393 

7 

F.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

Shivendra Dharmendra 

Mishra 2512141918 

Maleha Majid 

Khan 2512141911 

8 M.Sc. (Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Swapnaja S. 

Dhawade 251602 

9 

S.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 

Piyush Shivnarayan 

Sharma 25826021 

Gauri Santosh 

Jakhadi 25826028 

10 

S.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Maske Sumit Sitaram 252615 

Salunkhe Sakshi 

Jagsish 252515 

11 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ Sonam Yadav 252261 

12 S.Y.B.Sc. (CS) ¯ ¯ 

Avantika Nilesh 

Ahire 252701 

13 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) ¯ ¯ 

Bhumika 

Thorawade 25234 



 

14 

S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) Hitesh Prakash Prajapati 2512142916 

Sanika Prashant 

Parker 2512142913 

15 

T.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Devendra Khurade 253514 Ashita Jangal 253508 

16 

T.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Kirtika Santosh 

Waydande 253234 

17 T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Ansari Mohammad Gani 253402 

Janhavi Suryakant 

Katkar 253449 

 

CRAZY COMBO (MISMATCH) (4th December 2025) 

Sr. 

No. 
Course (Class) 

Best Attire - Male  

 

Best Attire - Female  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name Roll Number 

1 F.Y.B.Com. ¯ ¯ 

Anjali Viajyraj 

Kori 25220053 

2 

F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) ¯ ¯ 

Tanzila Jainul 

Abdin Khan 25810013 

3 

F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Soham Vijay Badhe 251566 Aditi Nilesh Ahire 251502 

4 F.Y.B.Sc. (CS) Vijay Sabat 251738 

Sharmila Rupesh 

Koli 251724 

5 F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Sayyed Mohd Talha 

Salahuddin 251386 

Zeba Aafreen 

Mohammad Shakil 

Ansari 251302 

6 

F.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

Abdullah Mohd. Akhtar 

Ansari 2512141902 

Anjali Amresh 

Mishra 2512141917 

7 

S.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) ¯ ¯ 

Gauri Santosh 

Jakhadi 25826028 

8 

S.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Lucky Sandeep Shinge 252518 

Tanisha Abhijit 

Kamble 252506 

9 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ Sonam Yadav 252261 

10 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) Shubham Ankush Varora 25229 

Sana Neha Nahir 

Alam 25223 

11 

S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

Khan Mohd Shahzaad 

Shahid 2512142908 

Shaikh Mudassira 

Sharafatali 2512142920 

12 T.Y.B.A. Pranay Rajesh Kadam 25133009 

Yasmeen Fatima 

Mohd Yasin 

Siddique 25133027 

13 

T.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 

Hashmi Altamsh Ali 

Mohd. Irshad 25837004 ¯ ¯ 

14 T.Y.B.Com.  Mohd Faizal 253518 Bhumi Bhosale 253503 



 
(Mgmt. Studies) 

15 

T.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Diksha Samdhan 

Telang 253231 

16 T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Ansari Mohammad Gani 253402 

Sneha Janardan 

Yadav 253553 

 

 

TWINS DAY (5th December 2025) 

Sr. 

No. 
Course (Class) 

Best Attire - Male (1&2)             

Best Attire - Female (1&2)  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name Roll Number 

1 F.Y.B.Com. 

Dakave Swapnil                                 

Pratik Basvankar 

25210016               

25210009 

Sonali Landage                           

Gloria Peter 

25210054        

25210079 

2 
F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 
¯ ¯ 

Zohra Eram 

Mohammad Habib 

Salmani  

Tanzila Jainul 

Abdin Khan 

25810026                           

25810013 

3 

F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) 

Haque Ariyan Asif  

Pawar Vinayak Somnath 

251569 

251570 

Shaikh Anam 

Mohammad Aslam  

Syed Afra Abdul 

Rehman 

251547 

251558 

4 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Prach Ghodeswar                                                                                                                                         

Prajakta Kamble                 ¯ 

5 F.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Vijay Chitrasen Sabat 

Subham shyam sunder 

Panigrahi 

251738                       

251730 

Sunita Tula Sahoo 

Anushka Anil 

Thorat 

251739                               

251747 

6 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) ¯ ¯ 

Yadav Priya K 

Dait Atharva D ¯ 

7 F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Sujal Sarjerao Deshmukh  

Prem Krishnat 

Suryawanshi 

251315 

251402 

Ridhi Chandulal 

Gupta  

Priya Akhilesh 

Shukla 

251327 

251440 

8 

F.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

¯ ¯ 

Vaishnavi popat 

pawar  

Anjali amresh 

mishra  

2512141921                    

2512141917 

9 S.Y.B.A. 

Gaurav Ramchandra 

Hatekar            Ujwal 

Sunil pagare 

25122808                      

25122813 ¯ ¯ 



 

10 S.Y.B.Com. 

Hussain Shamshad shaikh                  

Rishik Sunil Mishra  

25221058               

25221037 

Aarti Roshan 

Tusamad                

Sneha Rajesh 

Jaiswal 

25221074                          

25221023 

11 

S.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) ¯ ¯ 

Kanishka 

shashikant 

Gangurde   

Nandini Raju 

Rathod  

2586006                     

25826016 

12 

S.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) 

Khan Arshad Naushad  

 Narkar Omkar Sudhir 

252509  

252514 

More Priyanka 

Santosh  

Thorbole Rutuja 

Sanjay 

252616 

252619 

14 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Tanvi Kharade                            

Trisha Mishra 

252232                           

252236 

15 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) 

Shubham Ankush Varose 

Raj Ganpat Bamane 

25229                         

25201 

Anjali shriram 

Jaiswar 

Sanika Dilip 

Takale 

25211 

25228 

16 S.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Rakib Khan                                            

Kiran Gaikwad 

252454                       

252432 ¯ ¯ 

17 

S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

Vedant Sachin Londhe 

Khan Mohd Shahzaad 

Shahid 

2512142909 

2512142908 

Bhumika Deepak 

Vahalkar 

Medha Rajendra 

Zawae 

2512142924 

2512142927 

18 

T.Y.B.A. ¯ ¯ 

Yasmeen Fatima 

Siddique 

Kalpna Satish 

Bansode 

25133027 

25133002 

19 T.Y.B.Com. 

Ronakk Pramod Panchal 

& Vedant Rajendra Ghag 

25231812                    

25231842 

Vidula Anil Naik  

Dhanashree 

Sandeep Kharat 

25231867                    

25231826 

20 

T.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 
Rahul Dhanaram 

Choudhary 

Chautala Anurag Gopal 

25837017 

25837014 

Rambhia Aditya 

Rohit 

Hashmi Altamash 

Ali mohd Irshad 

25837012 

25837004 

21 
T.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) 

Nishant Bagde                                

Atharva Kale 

253201                      

253211 

Pankti Sandip 

Chavan               

Akanksha 

Bowlekar 

253203                                    

253202 

22 T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Abul Khair                                       

Uzair Khan 

243452                      

253453 

Samiksha Shivaji 

Ghogare       

Tanmayi Dadaso 

Desai 

253432                            

253415 



 
 

 

BOLLYWOOD DAY (8th December 2025) 

Sr. 

No. 
 Course (Class) 

Best Attire - Male  

 

Best Attire - Female  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name Roll Number 

1 F.Y.B.Com. Swapnil Swami Dakave 25210016 

Anuriddhi Kishor 

Ballal 25210006 

2 

F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 
¯ ¯ 

Mayuri Nitin 

Shitap 25810030 

3 

F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Anish Sanjay Gaimar 251518 

Mamta Rajesh 

Kunchikarve 251534 

4 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) 
¯ ¯ 

Harshali Kishore 

Pokharankar 
¯ 

5 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) 
¯ ¯ 

Sonawane 

abhilasha 
¯ 

6 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) 
¯ ¯ 

Shravani 4 

7 F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Sanidhya jayendra Narhe 251361 

Zeba Aafreen 

Mohd. Shakil 

Ansari 251302 

8 

F.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 
¯ ¯ 

Ashwini laxman 

khandare 2512141914 

9 S.Y.B.A. 
¯ ¯ 

Sanskruti 

shantaram Gargote 25122806 

10 S.Y.B.A. 
¯ ¯ 

Bhumika vilas 

Sawant 25122816 

11 S.Y.B.Com. Siddhant Prashant 25221042 

Rashika Prashant 

Ghadi 25221015 

12 

S.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 
¯ ¯ 

Gauri Santosh 

Jakhadi 25826028 

13 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) 
¯ ¯ 

Nandani Prajapati 252243 

14 S.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 
¯ ¯ 

Pragati Navnath 

Ausarmal 252702 

15 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) Aayush Labade 25217 

Bhumika 

Thorawade 25234 

16 S.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Amit Rampravesh Yadav 252545 

Sanjana vijay 

Pahurkar 252478 

17 

S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

Khan Mohamad Shahzad 

Shahid 2512142908 

Sanika Prashant 

Parkar 2512142913 



 

18 T.Y.B.A. Pranay Rajesh Kadam 25133009 

Kalpna Satish 

Bansode 25133002 

19 

T.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) Agawane Dhruv Vikas 25837001 

Jambhale Shravani 

Jaywant 25837005 

20 

T.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Mohd Faisal Abdul 253518 

Kashyap Samiksha 

Lalit 253568 

21 

T.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) 
¯ ¯ 

Kirtika Santosh 

Waydande 253234 

22 T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Akash Animesh Dhara 253417 

Ranjita Ganesh 

Poojari 253496 

23 T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Aditya Bajrang Jogdand 253567 ¯ ¯ 

 

 

 

TIE & SAREE DAY (9th December 2025) 

Sr. 

No. 
Course (Class) 

Best Attire - Male  

 

Best Attire - Female  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name Roll Number 

1 F.Y.B.A. ¯ ¯ 

Shilpa Vishal 

Bhosle 25110003 

2 F.Y.B.Com. ¯ ¯ 

Samaira Ishaq 

Shaikh 25210104 

3 

F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) Piyush Sachin Rane 25810023 

Harshali Ganpat 

Rane 25810022 

4 

F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) 

Saksham Chandrakant 

Shelke 251552 

Jinal Avdharaj 

Yadav 251563 

5 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) No Answer ¯ Ankita Yadav ¯ 

6 F.Y.B.Sc. (CS) Siddhesh Ashish Pawar 251733 Sunita Tulla Sahoo 251739 

7 

F.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) Hardik ¯ Nagtilak gayatri ¯ 

8 F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Adarsh ananda kolhe 251436 

Harsheeta nilesh 

joshi 251335 

9 

F.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) ¯ ¯ 

Vaishnavi popat 

pawar 2512141921 

10 S.Y.B.Com. ¯ ¯ 

Rashika Prashant 

Gadhi 25221015 

11 S.Y.B.Com. ¯ ¯ 

Rashika Prashant 

Ghadi 25221015 

12 S.Y.B.Com. (A ¯ ¯ Vishakha Sunil 25826027 



 
& F) Ghadshi. 

13 

S.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Arshad Naushad Khan 252509 

Tanisha Abhijit 

Kamble 252506 

14 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ Nandani Prajapati 252243 

15 S.Y.B.Sc. (CS) ¯ ¯ 

Pragati Navnath 

ausarmal 252702 

16 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) ¯ ¯ ¯ ¯ 

17 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) Raj Bamane ¯ Sana Neha 25217 

18 S.Y.B.Sc. (IT) 

Vedant Mangesh 

Mungekar 252475 

Vrushali Sambhaji 

Patil 252486 

19 

S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) Ranjan Ijgaj 2512142904 

Nita Chandaji 

Shinde 2512142922 

20 T.Y.B.A. Pranay Rajesh Kadam 25133009 

Yasmeen Fatima 

Siddique 25133027 

21 T.Y.B.Com. ¯ ¯ 

Roshni Vilas 

Landge 25231806 

22 

T.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) Rahul Gaikwad 25837003 
¯ ¯ 

23 

T.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Akanksha Pratap 

Bowlekar 253203 

24 T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) 

Shah Mohammed Aftab 

Ali Hussain 253731 
¯ ¯ 

25 T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Ansari Mohammad Gani 253402 

Ashika Ananda 

Umbarkar 253534 

 

 

BLACK & WHITE DAY (11th December 2025) 

Sr. 

No. 
Course (Class) 

Best Attire - Male  

 

Best Attire - Female  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name Roll Number 

1 
F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) ¯ ¯ 

Ansi Devendra 

Sawant 25810028 

2 
F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 

Adarsh Dilip Kumar 

Upadhyay 25210117 ¯ ¯ 

3 
F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Brenden Bosco Fernandes 251517 

Harshada Santosh 

Abhang 251501 

4 
F.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Kashish Hasmukh 

Solanki 251263 

5 F.Y.B.Sc. (CS) Siddhesh Ashish Pawar 251733 Sunita Tulla Sahoo 251739 

6 F.Y.B.Sc. Dait Atharv ¯ Shreya ¯ 



 
(General) 

7 
F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Aditya anil Matkar 251350 

Kiran  krishna 

Kamble 251338 

8 
F.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

Abdullah Mohd. Akhtar 

Ansari. 2512141902 Gauri hirole 2512141906 

9 
S.Y.B.Com. Hussain Shamshad Shaikh 25221058 

Arati Roshan 

Tusamad 25221074 

10 
S.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 

Mudassir Siddiqui 

Mahmood Ahmed 25826010 

Nandini Raju 

Rathod 25826016 

11 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ Shalini Dubey 252213 

12 S.Y.B.Sc. (CS) ¯ ¯ Priya Ashok Pal 252726 

13 S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) Aayush Labade 25217 

Bhumika 

Shashikant 

Thorawade 25234 

14 S.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Name Rakib khan 252454 ¯ ¯ 

15 
S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) 

Khan Mohd. Shahzad 

Shahid 2512142908 

Bhumika Deepak 

Vahalkar 2512142924 

16 
T.Y.B.A. Pranay Rajesh Kadam 25133009 

Yasmeen Fatima 

Siddique 25133027 

17 T.Y.B.Com. Pratik Jitendra Jadhav 25231844 ¯ ¯ 

18 
T.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) 

Hashmi Altamash Ali 

Mohd Irshad 

25837004 Solkar Sanika 

Sakharam 
25837013 

19 
T.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ Gaytree Naikare 253219 

20 T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) Manish Mishra 253740 Alshifa Malik 253718 

21 
T.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Kaushal nitin Zagade 253554 

Khushi Suryabhan 

Yadav 253547 

 

 

STOLE & KURTA DAY (12th December 2025) 

Sr. 

No. 
Course (Class) 

Best Attire - Male  

 

Best Attire - Female  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name Roll Number 

1 

F.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) ¯ ¯ 

Tanzila Jainul 

Abdin Khan 25810013 

2 

F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) 

Manthan Milind 

Malavankar 251536 

Aiman Shakeel 

Shaikh 251546 

3 F.Y.B.Sc. (IT) Vaibhav dubey 251318 Devika raul 251375 

4 

F.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) ¯ ¯ 

Namrata  Rakesh 

vishwakarma 2512141938 

5 S.Y.B.Com. (A ¯ ¯ Mayuri Santosh 25826015 



 
& F) Rasal 

6 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) Irshan Khan 252230 Nandani Prajapati 252243 

7 

S.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) Aayush Labade 25217 

Bhumika 

Shashikant 

Thorawade 25234 

8 

S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) Hitesh Prakash Prajapati 2512142916 

Shaikh Shaheen 

Mohd Said 2512142921 

9 T.Y.B.A. Pranay Rajesh Kadam 25133009 

Kalpna Satish 

Bansode 25133002 

10 

T.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) ¯ ¯ 

Shravani jaywant 

jambhale 25837005 

11 

T.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) Bobade Raj Laxman 253612 

Kashay Shreya 

Lalit 253621 

 

 

TRADITIONAL DAY (13th December) 

Sr. 

No. 
Course (Class) 

Best Attire - Male  

 

Best Attire - Female  

 

 Complete Name  

 Roll 

Number Complete Name 

Roll 

Number 

1 
T.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) ¯ ¯ 

Parab Himali 

Rajesh 253576 

2 
F.Y.B.Com.  

(Mgmt. Studies) 

Shaikh Mohammad Javed 

Mukhtar 251550 

Shaikh Anam 

Mohammad Aslam 251547 

3 
S.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ Sonam Yadav 252261 

4 
S.Y.B.Voc. 

(MLT) Yash Lokhande 2512142909 

Sanika Prashant 

Parkar 2512142913 

5 
S.Y.B.Com. (A 

& F) ¯ ¯ 

Gauri Santosh 

Jakhadi 25826028 

6 
T.Y.B.Sc. 

(Biotech) ¯ ¯ 

Yashasvi Popat 

Pawar 253221 

7 
T.Y.B.Sc. (CS) ¯ ¯ 

Chandani Gulab 

Rai 253729 

8 
T.Y.B.Sc. 

(General) ¯ ¯ 

Ankita Mahesh 

Surve 253309 

 

 


